of/k’r;egion

Amendment to Agreement for Consultant Services for Yonge Street
Davis Drive to Green Lane

Town of Newmarket and Town of East Gwillimbury

On June 25, 2020 Regional Council made the following decision:

1. Council approve an amendment to the agreement between the Region and Stantec
Consulting Incorporated for the design of improvements to Yonge Street (Y.R. 1) from
Davis Drive (Y.R. 31) to Green Lane (Y.R. 19), to increase the scope and contract
price, within the Capital Spending Authority for this project, from $1,520,985.08 to
$1,815,135.08, excluding HST, as a result of additional services required to complete
the tender package and provide for engineering consulting services during utility
relocation and construction.



	committee
	title

